| Schedules 11and 12 )

Nicola Lakeshore
Estates Inc.

NLSE RESORT STRATA BUDGET YEAR ONE
For All Phases Built Out

Revenues:

Unit rentals:

Amenity building rentals:

Expenses:

Trail Construction:
Insurance:

Stata Management:
Bank charges:
Miscellaneous charges:
Legal Charges:

Hydro:

Telephone (mobile):
Landscape:

Contingency Funds(Reserve Capital
Replacement Fund) :

Strata Moorage

39 @$125/month

0
0
Subtotal

LS

Subtotal

$58,500.00

$58,500.00

$24,000.00
$ 6,000.00
§ 3000.00
$ 48.00
2,000.00
1,800.00

6,000.00
5.850.00

$9,802.00

$58,500.00

1121 McFarlane Way, Unit #105

Merritt, B.C. V1K 189

Phone (250)378-4176 Fax (250) 378-4106



Nicola Lakeshore

C-—F Estates Inc.

NLSE RESORT STRATA BUDGET YEAR ONE
For Phase 1 and 2

Revenues: 9 @$125/month $13,500.00
Unit rentals: 0
Amenity building rentals: 0
Subtotal $13,500.00
Expenses:
Trail Construction:
Insurance: LS $ 6,000.00
Stata Management: $ 2,000.00
Bank charges: $ 6.00
Miscellaneous charges: $ 2,000.00
Legal Charges: $
Hydro: $
Telephone (mobile): $
Landscape: $
Contingency Funds (Reserve Capital $ 1,350.00
Replacement Fund):
Strata Moorage $ 2,144.00
Subtotal $13,500.00

1121 McFarlane Way, Unit #105
Merritt, B.C. V1K 189
Phone (250) 378-4176 Fax (250)378-4106






