

Nicola Lakeshore Estates Inc.

NLSE RESORT STRATA BUDGET YEAR ONE For All Phases Built Out

Revenues:	39 @\$125/month	\$58,500.00
Unit rentals:	0	
Amenity building rentals:	0	
	Subtotal	\$58,500.00
Expenses:		
Trail Construction:		\$24,000.00
Insurance:	LS	\$ 6,000.00
Stata Management:		\$ 3000.00
Bank charges:		\$ 48.00
Miscellaneous charges:		\$ 2,000.00
Legal Charges:		\$ 1,800.00
Hydro:		\$
Telephone (mobile):		\$
Landscape:		\$ 6,000.00
Contingency Funds(Reserve Capital Replacement Fund) :		\$ 5.850.00
Strata Moorage		\$ 9,802.00
	Subtotal	\$58,500.00

Nicola Lakeshore Estates Inc.



NLSE RESORT STRATA BUDGET YEAR ONE For Phase 1 and 2

Revenues:	9 @\$125/month	\$13,500.00
Unit rentals:	0	
Amenity building rentals:	0	
	Subtotal	\$13,500.00
Expenses:		
Trail Construction:		
Insurance:	LS	\$ 6,000.00
Stata Management:		\$ 2,000.00
Bank charges:		\$ 6.00
Miscellaneous charges:		\$ 2,000.00
Legal Charges:		\$
Hydro:		\$
Telephone (mobile):		\$
Landscape:		\$
Contingency Funds (Reserve Capital Replacement Fund):		\$ 1,350.00
Strata Moorage		\$ 2,144.00
	Subtotal	\$13,500.00